

FILED

FEB 25 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 287777

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ERIC CHRISTOPHER GANTT,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL G. McCARTHY, JUDGE
THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

FEB 25 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 287777

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ERIC CHRISTOPHER GANTT,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL G. McCARTHY, JUDGE
THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | PAGE |
|---|--------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii-iii |
| I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> | 1 |
| A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> | 1 |
| B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> | 1 |
| II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> | 2 |
| III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> | 2 |
| 1. The initial contact between Gantt and Officer Valencia was a social contact, not a seizure..... | 2 |
| 2. The court had the authority to order the alcohol prohibition | 7 |
| IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> | 9 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Armenta, 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997)..... 3

State v. Campbell, 103 Wn.2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984),
cert denied, 471 U.S. 1094, 85 L.Ed.2d 526, 105 S.Ct. 2169 (1985)..... 7

State v. DeArman, 54 Wn.App. 621, 774 P.2d 1247 (1989) 5

State v. Harrington, 167 Wn.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009) 2, 3, 4

State v. Henry, 80 Wn.App. 544, 910 P.2d 1290 (1995),
review denied, 137 Wn.2d 1038 (1999)..... 5

State v. Johnson, 156 Wn.App. 82, 231 P.3d 225 (2010)..... 3

State v. Jones, 118 Wn.App. 199, 76 P.3d 258 (2003) 7, 8, 9

State v. Julian, 102 Wn.App. 296, 9 P.3d 851 (2000) 7, 8

State v. O'Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)..... 2, 3

State v. Parramore, 53 Wn.App. 527, 768 P.2d 530 (1989) 7, 8

State v. Stroud, 30 Wn.App. 392, 634 P.2d 316 (1981) 2

State v. Thorn, 129 Wn.2d 347, 917 P.2d 108 (1996) 2

State v. Young, 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998)..... 2, 3, 4, 7

Federal Cases

United States v. Mendenhall, 446 U.S. 544, 100 S.Ct. 1870,
64 L.Ed.2d 497 (1980) 3, 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Rules and Statutes

| | |
|-------------------------|------|
| RAP 10.3(b) | 2 |
| RCW 46.61.021 | 6 |
| RCW 9.94A | 7 |
| RCW 9.94A.120(8)(c)(iv) | 8 |
| RCW 9.94A.700(5) | 8 |
| RCW 9.94A.703(3)(e) | 8, 9 |

Additional Authorities

| | |
|---------------------------|---|
| LAWS OF 1988, ch.153, s.2 | 8 |
| LAWS OF 1995, ch.108, s.3 | 8 |
| LAWS OF 2008, ch.231, s.9 | 8 |
